11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29

30
31

32

33

35

SFAHB2 CARRA 5345

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Riser to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 2 by
Representative Robideaux

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 9, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenueand
Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 2, between lines 6 and
7 insert the following:

" Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to theprovisions
of R.S. 30:112"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 28, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairsand adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 4, deletelines29 and
30 and insert the following:

"Priority 5 $ 1,200,000
Total $ 4,100,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 48, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairsand adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 7, delete line 28 and
insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 2,000,000
Priority 5 $ 2,375,000
Total $ 4,375,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 49, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairsand adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 7, deletelines 32 and
33 and insert the following:

"Priority 5 $ 12,800,000
Tota $ _ 15,300,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 58, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 9, between lines 4
and 5 insert the following:

"Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
of R.S. 30:112"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 59, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 9, between lines 12
and 13 insert the following:

Page 1 of 10
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



[ —

O 00

10

11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38
39

40
41

SFAHB2 CARRA 5345

"Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant totheprovisions
of R.S. 30:112"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 67, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 10, delete line 16
and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 400,000
Priority 2 $ 1,330,000
Tota $ 1,730,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 72, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 11, between lines
13 and 14 insert the following:

"(1137) New Basin Cana Park Bicycle and Jogging Path,
Planning and Construction

(Orleans)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 100,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 89, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 13, line 38, change
"Priority 2" to "Priority 1"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 90, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 14, line 2, change
"Priority 2" to "Priority 1"

AMENDMENT NO. 11

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 95, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 14, line 27, change
"Lisgt" to "Lift"

AMENDMENT NO. 12

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 147, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 22, line 23, change
"(Jefferson)” to "(Jefferson Davis)"

AMENDMENT NO. 13

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 185, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted on May 26, 2014, on page 27, delete line 30 and insert the
following:

"Priority 1 $ 3,165,000

Priority 2 $ 1,525,000

Total $ 4,690,000"
Page 2 of 10

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

35
36
37
38

39

SFAHB2 CARRA 5345

AMENDMENT NO. 14

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 192, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 28, delete lines 39
and 40 and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 100,000
Priority 5 $ 500,000
Total $ 1,200,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 15

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 206, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 30, delete lines 38
and 39 and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 250,000
Total $ 450,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 16

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 209, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014 on page 31, delete lines 9
through 16

AMENDMENT NO. 17

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 211, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 31, delete lines 32
through 37

AMENDMENT NO. 18

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 211, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 31, line 38, change
"50/NRV" to ""50/NRV"

AMENDMENT NO. 19

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 223, proposed by the Senate Committee on Revenue
and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26, 2014, on page 34, delete line 31
and insert the following:

"Tota $ 800,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 20

Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 3, 5, and 6 proposed by the Senate Committee
on Finance and adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2014

AMENDMENT NO. 21

Delete Senate Committee Amendment Nos. 32, 33, 56, 57, 79, 111, and 112 proposed by the
Senate Committee on Revenue and Fiscal Affairs and adopted by the Senate on May 26,
2014

AMENDMENT NO. 22

On page 16, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

Page 3 of 10
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



~NoO ok WNBE

(oe]

10
11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

35

36

37

38
39
40
41
42

SFAHB2 CARRA 5345

"(1426) Louisiana Cancer Research Center in New Orleans,
Planning and Construction

(Orleans)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 1 $ 12,000,000
Priority 2 $ 3,000,000
Total $  15,000,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 23

On page 17, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

"(2073) Infrastructure for Cluster Development,
Planning and Construction
(Rapides)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 7,500

Provided, however, that $7,500 of the Priority 2 appropriation for this project is used to
replace genera obligation bond proceeds reappropriated to Department of Education, LSU
Health Sciences Center Health Care Services Division, University Medical Center in New
Orleans (Orleans) in thisAct.”

AMENDMENT NO. 24

On page 17, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

"(2074)  Garyville Roadway Improvements,
Planning and Construction
(St. John the Baptist)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 254,000

Provided, however, that $254,000 of the Priority 2 appropriation for this project is used to
replace general obligation bond proceeds, reappropriated to Department of Education, L SU
Health Sciences Center Health Care Services Division, University Medical Center in New
Orleans (Orleans) in this Act."

AMENDMENT NO. 25

On page 23, delete lines 7 through 13

AMENDMENT NO. 26

On page 23, delete lines 24 through 32

AMENDMENT NO. 27

On page 23, delete lines 33 through 41

AMENDMENT NO. 28

On page 32, delete line 10, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 2,260,000

Priority 2 $ 505,000

Priority 5 $ 1,995,000
Payable from Transportation Trust Fund

Regular $ 34,161,950

Page 4 of 10
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37

38

SFAHB2 CARRA 5345

AMENDMENT NO. 29

On page 33, delete lines 10 through 53, and insert the following:

"Administration, Highway Program (Up to $4,000,000 for Secretary's Emergency Fund)
(Statewide); and Act 2"

AMENDMENT NO. 30

On page 34, delete lines 36 through 40, and insert the following:
"of Way, Utilities and Construction (Orleans) $ 4,888,144"

AMENDMENT NO. 31

On page 35, delete line 4, and insert the following:

"Tota $ 719,047,041"

AMENDMENT NO. 32

On page 35, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:

"Provided, however, that the Department of Transportation and Development shall use the
Priority 1 General Obligation Bondsto administer the Off-System Roads and Bridges Match
Program.

Provided further, however, that the Department of Transportation and Devel opment shall use
the Priority 2 and Priority 5 General Obligation Bonds for the LA Highway 92 Overlay,
Preservation and Construction (L afayette) project.”

AMENDMENT NO. 33

On page 36, between lines 31 and 32, insert the following:

"() Study of Widening of LA 37 (Greenwell Springs Road)
Between Hooper Road and Sullivan Road
(East Baton Rouge)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5 $ 750,000

Pending submission and approval of a capital outlay budget request pursuant to the
provisonsof R.S. 39:112"

AMENDMENT NO. 34

On page 54, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

"(25) Medical School B-Building HVAC Replacement

(Caddo)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 1,750,000
Priority 5 $ 3,350,000
Tota $ 5,100,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 35

On page 60, delete lines 18 through 24, and insert the following:

"Priority 1 $ 2,090,000

Page 5 of 10
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



OOl hWw N -

\‘

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

33

35
36
37
38
39
40

41

SFAHB2 CARRA 5345

Priority 5 $ 900,000
Tota $ 2,990,000

Provided, however, that the scope of this appropriation is deemed to also include the
demolition of the Earl K. Long Hospital facility in Baton Rouge and further provide that
$2,000,000 of this appropriation shall be used to pay the costs of demolishing the Earl K.
Long Hospital facility in Baton Rouge."

AMENDMENT NO. 36

On page 61, delete lines 32 through 36 and insert:
"19/616 SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY BATON ROUGE
(284) Central Parking Facility, Planning and Construction

(East Baton Rouge)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds

Priority 2 $ 1,000,000
Payable from Fees and Self Generated
Revenues $ 14,000,000
Total $ 15,000,000

AMENDMENT NO. 37

On page 64, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

"() Construction of Intramural Complex, Planning
and Construction
(Caddo)
Payable from Fees and Self Generated
Revenues $ 1,000,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
of R.S. 39:112

() Construction of New Student Housing, Planning
and Construction
(Caddo)
Payable from Fees and Self Generated
Revenues $ 11,000,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
of R.S. 39:112"

AMENDMENT NO. 38

On page 65, delete lines 4 through 6, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 835,000
Priority 5 $ 2,750,000
Tota $ 3,585,000"
AMENDMENT NO. 39
On page 65, delete lines 11 through 13, and insert the following:
"Priority 5 $  2.750,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 40

Page 6 of 10
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



N

O~NO Ol W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25

26

27

28
29

30

31

32
33

35
36
37
38

39

On page 71, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
"19/644 BOSSIER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

(442) Parking Lot, Planning and Construction
(Bossier)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 41

On page 77, delete line 14, and insert the following:
"Priority 2
Priority 5
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 42

On page 79, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:
"36/P20 ST.BERNARD PORT

() Rehabilitation of Dock #1 Section A Seawall,
Planning and Construction (Supplemental Funding)
(St. Bernard)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 5

AMENDMENT NO. 43

On page 81, delete line 30, and insert the following:

"Priority 2
Total

AMENDMENT NO. 44

On page 81, delete lines 35 and 36, and insert the following:

"Priority 2
Priority 5

AMENDMENT NO. 45

On page 97, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

"(1347) Delta Grand Upgrade Lighting Project
(St. Landry)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2

AMENDMENT NO. 46

On page 100, delete lines 28 through 33

AMENDMENT NO. 47

Page 7 of 10

SFAHB2 CARRA 5345

$ 150,000
$ 1,650,000
$ 1,800,000"
$ 750,000
$ 1,080,000
$ 1,830,000"
$ 1,000,000"
$ 950,000
$ 1,250,000"
$ 2,500,000
$ 4,100,000"
$ 75,000"

This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28

29
30
31
32
33
35
36

37

SFAHB2 CARRA 5345

On page 100, delete line 37, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 11,000,000

AMENDMENT NO. 48

On page 101, delete lines 11 through 13, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 190,000
Priority 5 $ 2,500,000
Total $ 2,690,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 49

On page 102, deletes lines 19 through 23

AMENDMENT NO. 50

On page 102, delete lines 43 through 45 and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 780,000
Priority 5 $ 500,000
Tota $ 1,280,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 51

On page 102, delete lines 49 through 51, and insert the following:

"Priority 2 $ 300,000
Priority 5 $ 865,000
Total $  1.165000"

AMENDMENT NO. 52

On page 104, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:

"() Catfish Hut Road Bridge Repair and/or Replacement,
Planning and Construction
(Vernon)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 325,000

Pending submittal and approval of acapital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions
of R.S. 39:112:"

AMENDMENT NO. 53

On page 110, between lines 35 and 36, insert the following:

(589) Post Road Sewer Treatment Plant, Planning
and Construction

(Lafayette)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 150,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 54

On page 125, line 8, delete "Franklin”

Page 8 of 10
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



(o2}

= O OO0~

[

13

14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
35
36
37
38

39

SFAHB2 CARRA 5345

AMENDMENT NO. 55

On page 132, delete line 7, and insert the following:

"(1869) Eastern New Orleans Hospital Medical Office
Buildings, Planning, Design,"

AMENDMENT NO. 56

On page 139, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:

"(791) Valencia Park Spray Park, Planning
and Construction

(Caddo)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 100,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 5/

On page 156, delete lines 31 and 32, and insert the following:

"(1779)  Water Distribution System Improvements
Including Water Meters"

AMENDMENT NO. 58

On page 166, delete line 12, and insert the following:

"Priority 1
Priority 2
Total

405,000
125,000
530,000"

&7 |7 &

AMENDMENT NO. 59

On page 170, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

"50/NSL  DAUGHTERSOF CHARITY SERVICES OF
NEW ORLEANS

(1104) Gentilly Health and Wellness Center, Planning
and Construction
(Orleans)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 100,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 60

On page 175, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
"50/NUZ COTTON COUNTRY PLAYERS, INC.

(777) The Rose Theatre Upgrade Project, Planning
and Construction
(Morehouse)
Payable from General Obligation Bonds
Priority 2 $ 40,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 61

On page 180, line 11, after "Authority," and before "the Division" insert the following:

Page 9 of 10
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



[ —

IS

e o el
A WNREPOWOWONO Ol

SFAHB2 CARRA 5345

"the Board of Regentsfor the Library, Instructional and Scientific Equipment Acquisitions
for Higher Education Institutions appropriation,”

AMENDMENT NO. 62

On page 182, line 20 after "lighting." and before "Notwithstanding” insert the following:

"Notwithstanding anything contained in this or any other Capital Outlay Act for the
University Medical Center in New Orleans project, this appropriation and any other
appropriation for this project in previous Acts of the Legislature shall be available for and
used to pay and satisfy the judgments related to the expropriation of property related to said
project in accordance with Article I, Section 4 of the Louisiana Constitution of 1974 in the
suit entitled "Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and
Mechanical Collegev. 1732 Canal Street, LLC, et al.” bearing Number 10-10488, Section
"8", Division"N", on the docket of Civil District Court, parish of Orleans, state of Louisiana
and No. 2012-CA-1370 on the docket of the Fourth Circuit Court of Appeal, state of
Louisiana."

Page 10 of 10
This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Martha Hess.



